AGENDA REQUEST FORM
The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Meeting Date Agenda Item Number
08/05/03 Open Agenda Time Certain Request 11
Yes _x__No __Yes _x No
TITLE:

Amend Professional Services Agreement/Supplemental Services
Dillard High School
Phased Replacement/New Arts Center
Project No. 0371-99-02

REQUESTED ACTION: I
1t is requested that The School Board of Broward County, Florida approve the amendment to the Professional Services Agreement,

dated September 7, 1999, and subsequently amended on March 6, 2001, between The School Board of Broward County, Florida
and BRPH Architects Engineers, Inc., by increasing the Supplemental Services fee by $128,560 from $365,409 to $493,969.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: |

The Professional Services Agreement has been amended once previously, to accommodate corrective work in the Master Plan and
Educational Specifications that ultimately required design modifications after the original Professional Services Agreement was
awarded.

This request to modify the Professional Services Agreement is for Additive Alternates (Food Court) as outlined in Article 5.4 and
5.7 of the Professional Services Agreement.

MAJOR SYSTEM GOALS: l

__*Goal One: All students will achieve at their highest potential.

X *Goal Two: All schools will have equitable resources.

__Goal Three: All operations of the school system will support and align with student achievement and needs.
_ sGoal Four: All stakeholders work together to build a better school system.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: |

The approved agreement for Supplemental Services is $365,409. This amendment will increase the Supplemental Services by an
additional $128,560 to $493,969. This increase is within the project budget; therefore, there is no additional impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List) ]

Approved Board Agenda Item (K-5), dated September 7, 1999
Approved Board Agenda Item (J-3), dated March 6, 2001

Project Funds Allocation — Last Approved

Project Funds Allocation ~ Revised
. Collaboration Form

Nk W N

N
BOARD ACTION ‘ SOURCE OF ADDHé{)%:N Tl&&
Rodney Williams, Prpject a (954) 765-6318

(For Official School Board Records' Office Only) Name % AN\ Phone

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

FACILITIES AND CONSTRUC ENT
JAMES F. NOTTER, DEPUTY TE T
./ N
Approved in Open Board Meeting on: . AUG - 5_ 2003 V4

/. w
BY: a/ ree) //fl/&/\‘-‘ , School Board Chair
=

FLT/J.F.NOTTER/R.Williams:J.Richterkessing




